11/07/2018 505179556

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5226324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRIS DAVID KAHN	11/02/2018
WING SUN WONG	11/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JORDAN KAHN CO., INC.	
Street Address:	130 RUMFORD AVENUE, SUITE 113	
City:	AUBURNDALE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02466	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29669283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-973-6282 Email: jsimen@pbl.com

Correspondent Name: BEVERLY E. HJORTH

Address Line 1: POSTERNAK BLANKSTEIN & LUND LLP

800 BOYLSTON STREET, PRUDENTIAL TOWER Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16294-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEVERLY E. HJORTH
SIGNATURE:	/Beverly E. Hjorth/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment with signatures-16294-9#page1.tif source=Assignment with signatures-16294-9#page2.tif source=Assignment with signatures-16294-9#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047437 FRAME: 0161

505179556

ASSIGNMENT

We.

Kris David KAHN, residing at 158 Bristol Road

Wellesley Hills, Massachusetts 02481

and

Wing Sun WONG, residing at 6 White Rock Road

Ashland, Massachusetts 01721

Assignors, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Jordan Kahn Co., Inc.**, a Massachusetts company, (Assignee) having a principal place of business at 130 Rumford Avenue, Suite 113, Auburndale, Massachusetts 02466 and its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention

Gas Griddle

and to the United States patent application filed therefor, Application No. 29/669,283 , filed on 07 November 2018 , Attorney Docket No. 16294-9, and any other patent applications filed therefor, and such patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof which issue in any country upon said patent applications, which correspond with or claim priority from said applications, or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents are entitled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby further covenant and agree that we have full right to make such assignment, and that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such invention, patent applications or patents.

We hereby authorize and request the firm of Posternak Blankstein & Lund LLC to insert, if necessary, the application number and filing date of the above United States patent application when they become known.

1

By:

| Compared to the content of th

Deana R Cijan (Witness Printed Name)

DEANA R. CUAN
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
June 4, 2021

By:

Wing Sun WONG

Date: 11/2/18

(Witness-oig-pature)

Deana R Ciran
(Witness Printed Name)

DEANA R. CUAN
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
June 4, 2021